24-02

1008
1012
1058
1101
1118
1131
1139

1207

1213

1233

1255
1317

1405
1446
1523
1533

16 messages. All male voices. Note especially the
transmissions at 1101, 1118, 113
Unreadable
Unreadable

MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB
95 2?7

MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB
?? 63

49
26
00
53
27

1?7
146
836
929
976

FLANEC 69 95

ALAN 08 49 11
ELAN 80 18 2?7
ULAN 90 34 44
PLAKALAShchIK

KZJT KZJT MBYShch MBYShch 60 582
GLADAK 41 10 19 56
V6BY V6BY 60 582 37 817 GLADYRJ 30 53 41 11
GLADAK 41 10 19 56
MDZhB 09 507 (?) VLIVANIYe
BIRYuZOVYj 52 65 90 53

MDZhB
07 60
MDZhB
MDZhB
00 14
MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB

MDZhB
MDZhB
68

MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB
MDZhB

87
61

34
26
86
81

314
880

180
985
347
796

BIRUHA 30 30
BLAGOChINIYe

1, 1207 and 1213 UTC.

?? ??

??

??

51

52 13 39 83 BLAZhNIK

37 817 GLADYRJ 30 53 41 11

84 88 07 60 VISLYaTKA 52 88

14 89 ZhIROPOT 31 97 24 58
66 36 87 97 SLAVIL'ShchIK 85

FLAVANON 36 52 10 80

AKUShERSKIJ 4
SKUTOZAVR 03
AKSUAT 30 92

9 75 10 97
70 98 89(877?)
30 20




